The 4th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 11 July 2024 (Thursday) Time: 9:30 a.m. Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- Confirmation of Minutes of the 3rd Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- Concern about Recent Road Subsidence in Sham Shui Po District and Recommendations for Stepping up Routine Inspection and Maintenance (9:40 a.m. to 10:10 a.m.) (Paper No. 12/2024)
- Concern about Tree Management in Sham Shui Po District at the Onset of Typhoon Season (10:10 a.m. to 10:40 a.m.) (Paper No. 13/2024)
- Follow-up to the Repair of the Pavement on Hoi Lai Street (10:40 a.m. to 11:10 a.m.) (Paper No. 14/2024)
- Proposal to Install Seats and Electronic Display Panel(s) in the Rain Shelter(s) at Bus Station(s) on Lai Ying Street for Better Waiting Environment and the Convenience of Passengers (11:10 a.m. to 11:40 a.m.) (Paper No. 15/2024)
- 6. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
 - (a) Report on Recreational and Sports Facilities Management in Sham Shui Po District; and
 - (b) Report on Utilisation of Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(11:40 a.m. to 12:40 p.m.) (Paper Nos. 16/2024 and 17/2024)

- 7. Any Other Business
- 8. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat July 2024